



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
RFP EP23/24-26  
CLEANING LINING PHASE V WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES  
BID TABULATIONS

| Bid Item | Description                                      | Quantity | Unit | Bizsko Contracting Corp. |                 | Dewcon Inc.    |                 | Michels Trenchless |                 | W. Walsh Company |                 |
|----------|--|----------|------|--------------------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|
|          |  |          |      | Unit Bid Price           | Total Cost      | Unit Bid Price | Total Cost      | Unit Bid Price     | Total Cost      | Unit Bid Price   | Total Cost      |
| 1        | Mobilization and Demobilization                  | 1        | LS   | \$ 580,000.00            | \$ 580,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 1,190,633.98    | \$ 1,190,633.98 | \$ 1,409,600.00  | \$ 1,409,600.00 |
| 2        | Test Pits  | 50       | EACH | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 50.00        | \$ 1.00        | \$ 50.00        | \$ 199.00          | \$ 9,950.00     | \$ 200.00        | \$ 10,000.00    |
| 3        | Rock Removal                                     | 50       | CY   | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 50.00        | \$ 500.00      | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 497.00          | \$ 24,850.00    | \$ 300.00        | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 4        | Crushed Processed Gravel                         | 500      | CY   | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 30.00       | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 111.00          | \$ 55,500.00    | \$ 35.00         | \$ 17,500.00    |
| 5        | Permanent Timber Sheeting                        | 300      | SF   | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 300.00       | \$ 1.00        | \$ 300.00       | \$ 90.00           | \$ 27,000.00    | \$ 1.00          | \$ 300.00       |
| 6        | Remove Obstruction                               | 5        | EACH | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 5.00         | \$ 6,500.00    | \$ 32,500.00    | \$ 12,400.00       | \$ 62,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00      | \$ 25,000.00    |
| 7        | Clean Existing 6" Cast Iron Main                 | 24,000   | LF   | \$ 7.50                  | \$ 180,000.00   | \$ 75.00       | \$ 1,800,000.00 | \$ 61.00           | \$ 1,464,000.00 | \$ 40.00         | \$ 960,000.00   |
| 8        | Clean Existing 8" Cast Iron Main                 | 20,000   | LF   | \$ 7.50                  | \$ 150,000.00   | \$ 75.00       | \$ 1,500,000.00 | \$ 88.00           | \$ 1,760,000.00 | \$ 40.00         | \$ 800,000.00   |
| 9        | Clean Existing 12" Cast Iron Main                | 4,500    | LF   | \$ 7.50                  | \$ 33,750.00    | \$ 75.00       | \$ 337,500.00   | \$ 40.00           | \$ 180,000.00   | \$ 40.00         | \$ 180,000.00   |
| 10       | Clean Existing 16" Cast Iron Main                | 200      | LF   | \$ 7.50                  | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 75.00       | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 113.00          | \$ 22,600.00    | \$ 40.00         | \$ 8,000.00     |
| 11       | Cement Mortar Lining Existing 6" Cast Iron Main  | 24,000   | LF   | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 480,000.00   | \$ 15.00       | \$ 360,000.00   | \$ 24.00           | \$ 576,000.00   | \$ 68.00         | \$ 1,632,000.00 |
| 12       | Cement Mortar Lining Existing 8" Cast Iron Main  | 20,000   | LF   | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 400,000.00   | \$ 15.00       | \$ 300,000.00   | \$ 28.00           | \$ 560,000.00   | \$ 68.00         | \$ 1,360,000.00 |
| 13       | Cement Mortar Lining Existing 12" Cast Iron Main | 4,500    | LF   | \$ 23.00                 | \$ 103,500.00   | \$ 15.00       | \$ 67,500.00    | \$ 29.00           | \$ 130,500.00   | \$ 68.00         | \$ 306,000.00   |
| 14       | Cement Mortar Lining Existing 16" Cast Iron Main | 200      | LF   | \$ 23.00                 | \$ 4,600.00     | \$ 15.00       | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 72.00           | \$ 14,400.00    | \$ 69.00         | \$ 13,800.00    |
| 15       | CCTV Inspect 6" Cast Iron Main                   | 24,000   | LF   | \$ 2.00                  | \$ 48,000.00    | \$ 3.00        | \$ 72,000.00    | \$ 7.00            | \$ 168,000.00   | \$ 2.00          | \$ 48,000.00    |
| 16       | CCTV Inspect 8" Cast Iron Main                   | 20,000   | LF   | \$ 2.00                  | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 3.00        | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 7.00            | \$ 140,000.00   | \$ 2.00          | \$ 40,000.00    |
| 17       | CCTV Inspect 12" Cast Iron Main                  | 4,500    | LF   | \$ 1.75                  | \$ 7,875.00     | \$ 3.00        | \$ 13,500.00    | \$ 8.00            | \$ 36,000.00    | \$ 2.00          | \$ 9,000.00     |
| 18       | CCTV Inspect 16" Cast Iron Main                  | 200      | LF   | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 200.00       | \$ 3.00        | \$ 600.00       | \$ 42.00           | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 2.00          | \$ 400.00       |
| 19       | Furnish & Install 4" Ductile Iron Pipe           | 100      | LF   | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 100.00       | \$ 135.00      | \$ 13,500.00    | \$ 108.00          | \$ 10,800.00    | \$ 80.00         | \$ 8,000.00     |
| 20       | Furnish & Install 6" Ductile Iron Pipe           | 6,200    | LF   | \$ 190.00                | \$ 1,178,000.00 | \$ 135.00      | \$ 837,000.00   | \$ 160.00          | \$ 992,000.00   | \$ 265.00        | \$ 1,643,000.00 |
| 21       | Furnish & Install 8" Ductile Iron Pipe           | 10,000   | LF   | \$ 200.00                | \$ 2,000,000.00 | \$ 135.00      | \$ 1,350,000.00 | \$ 220.00          | \$ 2,200,000.00 | \$ 265.00        | \$ 2,650,000.00 |
| 22       | Furnish & Install 10" Ductile Iron Pipe          | 400      | LF   | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 400.00       | \$ 135.00      | \$ 54,000.00    | \$ 250.00          | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 280.00        | \$ 112,000.00   |



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
RFP EP23/24-26  
CLEANING LINING PHASE V WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES  
BID TABULATIONS

| Bid Item | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Bizsko Contracting Corp. |                 | Dewcon Inc.    |                 | Michels Trenchless |                 | W. Walsh Company |                 |
|----------|---|----------|------|--------------------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|
|          |   |          |      | Unit Bid Price           | Total Cost      | Unit Bid Price | Total Cost      | Unit Bid Price     | Total Cost      | Unit Bid Price   | Total Cost      |
| 23       | Furnish & Install 12" Ductile Iron Pipe                       | 1,300    | LF   | \$ 250.00                | \$ 325,000.00   | \$ 100.00      | \$ 130,000.00   | \$ 281.00          | \$ 365,300.00   | \$ 315.00        | \$ 409,500.00   |
| 24       | Furnish & Install 16" Ductile Iron Pipe                       | 500      | LF   | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 500.00       | \$ 100.00      | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 448.00          | \$ 224,000.00   | \$ 320.00        | \$ 160,000.00   |
| 25       | Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Fittings with Thrust Restraint | 120,000  | LBS  | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 1.00        | \$ 120,000.00   | \$ 35.29           | \$ 4,234,800.00 | \$ 6.00          | \$ 720,000.00   |
| 26       | Furnish & Install 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve                 | 1        | EACH | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 13,000.00     | \$ 13,000.00    |
| 27       | Furnish & Install 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve                 | 1        | EACH | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 23,000.00     | \$ 23,000.00    |
| 28       | Furnish & Install 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve                | 1        | EACH | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00      | \$ 2,000.00     |
| 29       | Furnish & Install 2" Ball Valve and Valve Box                 | 2        | EACH | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 2,400.00        | \$ 4,800.00     | \$ 2,000.00      | \$ 4,000.00     |
| 30       | Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve and Valve Box                 | 2        | EACH | \$ 2,500.00              | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 4,000.00    | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 3,300.00        | \$ 6,600.00     | \$ 7,000.00      | \$ 14,000.00    |
| 31       | Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve and Valve Box                 | 250      | EACH | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 1,250,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 2,500,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00        | \$ 825,000.00   | \$ 7,000.00      | \$ 1,750,000.00 |
| 32       | Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve and Valve Box                 | 180      | EACH | \$ 7,500.00              | \$ 1,350,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 1,800,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00        | \$ 594,000.00   | \$ 7,000.00      | \$ 1,260,000.00 |
| 33       | Furnish & Install 10" Gate Valve and Valve Box                | 2        | EACH | \$ 10,000.00             | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 3,300.00        | \$ 6,600.00     | \$ 7,000.00      | \$ 14,000.00    |
| 34       | Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve and Valve Box                | 70       | EACH | \$ 12,000.00             | \$ 840,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 700,000.00   | \$ 3,300.00        | \$ 231,000.00   | \$ 7,000.00      | \$ 490,000.00   |
| 35       | Furnish & Install 16" Butterfly Valves                        | 4        | EACH | \$ 30,000.00             | \$ 120,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 3,300.00        | \$ 13,200.00    | \$ 12,000.00     | \$ 48,000.00    |
| 36       | Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly                       | 75       | EACH | \$ 15,000.00             | \$ 1,125,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00   | \$ 900,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00        | \$ 225,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00      | \$ 450,000.00   |
| 37       | Reset Existing Fire Hydrant                                   | 40       | EACH | \$ 7,500.00              | \$ 300,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00    | \$ 320,000.00   | \$ 3,400.00        | \$ 136,000.00   | \$ 600.00        | \$ 24,000.00    |
| 38       | Replace Lead Service Lines                                    | 15       | EACH | \$ 15,000.00             | \$ 225,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00    | \$ 120,000.00   | \$ 7,600.00        | \$ 114,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00      | \$ 60,000.00    |
| 39       | Furnish & Install 3/4" Copper Service                         | 3,000    | LF   | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 50.00       | \$ 150,000.00   | \$ 90.00           | \$ 270,000.00   | \$ 100.00        | \$ 300,000.00   |
| 40       | Furnish & Install 3/4" Corporation Stop                       | 100      | EACH | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 250,000.00   | \$ 795.00          | \$ 79,500.00    | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 300,000.00   |
| 41       | Furnish & Install 3/4" Curb Stop and Box                      | 500      | EACH | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 500,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 1,250,000.00 | \$ 510.00          | \$ 255,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 1,500,000.00 |
| 42       | Furnish & Install 1" Copper Service                           | 1,200    | LF   | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 50.00       | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 104.00          | \$ 124,800.00   | \$ 100.00        | \$ 120,000.00   |
| 43       | Furnish & Install 1" Corporation Stop                         | 50       | EACH | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 125,000.00   | \$ 830.00          | \$ 41,500.00    | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 150,000.00   |
| 44       | Furnish & Install 1" Curb Stop and Box                        | 60       | EACH | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 150,000.00   | \$ 630.00          | \$ 37,800.00    | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 180,000.00   |



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
RFP EP23/24-26  
CLEANING LINING PHASE V WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES  
BID TABULATIONS

| Bid Item | Description  | Quantity | Unit  | Bizsko Contracting Corp. |                         | Dewcon Inc.    |                         | Michels Trenchless |                         | W. Walsh Company |                         |
|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------------------|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
|          |  |          |       | Unit Bid Price           | Total Cost              | Unit Bid Price | Total Cost              | Unit Bid Price     | Total Cost              | Unit Bid Price   | Total Cost              |
| 45       | Furnish & Install 2" Copper Service                          | 650      | LF    | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 13,000.00            | \$ 50.00       | \$ 32,500.00            | \$ 140.00          | \$ 91,000.00            | \$ 120.00        | \$ 78,000.00            |
| 46       | Furnish & Install 2" Corporation Stop                        | 12       | EACH  | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 24,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 72,000.00            | \$ 1,404.00        | \$ 16,848.00            | \$ 4,600.00      | \$ 55,200.00            |
| 47       | Furnish & Install 2" Curb Stop and Box                       | 12       | EACH  | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 24,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 72,000.00            | \$ 1,404.00        | \$ 16,848.00            | \$ 4,100.00      | \$ 49,200.00            |
| 48       | Furnish & Install 2" Blow-Off Assembly and Road Box          | 5        | EACH  | \$ 7,500.00              | \$ 37,500.00            | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 790.00          | \$ 3,950.00             | \$ 4,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00            |
| 49       | Furnish & Install 2" Bypass Pipe                             | 80,000   | LF    | \$ 33.00                 | \$ 2,640,000.00         | \$ 15.00       | \$ 1,200,000.00         | \$ 3.00            | \$ 240,000.00           | \$ 9.00          | \$ 720,000.00           |
| 50       | Furnish & Install 4" Bypass Pipe                             | 45,000   | LF    | \$ 35.00                 | \$ 1,575,000.00         | \$ 25.00       | \$ 1,125,000.00         | \$ 3.25            | \$ 146,250.00           | \$ 15.00         | \$ 675,000.00           |
| 51       | Furnish & Install 6" Bypass Pipe                             | 500      | LF    | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 65.00       | \$ 32,500.00            | \$ 10.00           | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 22.00         | \$ 11,000.00            |
| 52       | Furnish & Install 2" Bypass Feed                             | 5        | EACH  | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00            | \$ 5,900.00        | \$ 29,500.00            | \$ 2,200.00      | \$ 11,000.00            |
| 53       | Temporary Fire Service Connection (2" - 41                   | 5        | EACH  | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00        | \$ 30,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 15,000.00            |
| 54       | Temporary Fire Service Connection (61                        | 16       | EACH  | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 80,000.00            | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 120,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00        | \$ 96,000.00            | \$ 3,400.00      | \$ 54,400.00            |
| 55       | Temporary Fire Service Connection (8" service)               | 2        | EACH  | \$ 6,000.00              | \$ 12,000.00            | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00            | \$ 4,000.00      | \$ 8,000.00             |
| 56       | Temporary Pavement, Hot Mix - 2" Thick                       | 14,500   | SY    | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 725,000.00           | \$ 1.00        | \$ 14,500.00            | \$ 120.00          | \$ 1,740,000.00         | \$ 75.00         | \$ 1,087,500.00         |
| 57       | Permanent Pavement / Bituminous Asphalt (>3" to <= 6" Thick) | 4,250    | TON   | \$ 200.00                | \$ 850,000.00           | \$ 1.00        | \$ 4,250.00             | \$ 240.00          | \$ 1,020,000.00         | \$ 570.00        | \$ 2,422,500.00         |
| 58       | Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk                | 200      | CY    | \$ 250.00                | \$ 50,000.00            | \$ 1.00        | \$ 200.00               | \$ 2,200.00        | \$ 440,000.00           | \$ 2,100.00      | \$ 420,000.00           |
| 59       | Concrete Road Base - State Roads                             | 1,200    | SY    | \$ 250.00                | \$ 300,000.00           | \$ 200.00      | \$ 240,000.00           | \$ 71.50           | \$ 85,800.00            | \$ 325.00        | \$ 390,000.00           |
| 60       | 1-1/2" Mill and Overlay                                      | 100,000  | SY    | \$ 29.00                 | \$ 2,900,000.00         | \$ 24.00       | \$ 2,400,000.00         | \$ 12.00           | \$ 1,200,000.00         | \$ 38.00         | \$ 3,800,000.00         |
| 61       | Temporary and Permanent Repair of Traffic Control Loops      | 20       | EACH  | \$ 3,200.00              | \$ 64,000.00            | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 28,000.00       | \$ 560,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00      | \$ 100,000.00           |
| 62       | Mechanical Full Size Street Sweeping                         | 200      | HRS   | \$ 200.00                | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 200.00      | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 170.00          | \$ 34,000.00            | \$ 50.00         | \$ 10,000.00            |
| 63       | Remove and Dispose Abandoned Road Box                        | 10       | EACH  | \$ 500.00                | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 1.00        | \$ 10.00                | \$ 1,400.00        | \$ 14,000.00            | \$ 350.00        | \$ 3,500.00             |
| 64       | Adjust Castings to Grade                                     | 10       | EACH  | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 10.00                | \$ 1.00        | \$ 10.00                | \$ 6,000.00        | \$ 60,000.00            | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 15,000.00            |
| 65       | Infrared Pavement Repair                                     | 200      | SY    | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 200.00               | \$ 150.00      | \$ 30,000.00            | \$ 162.25          | \$ 32,450.00            | \$ 175.00        | \$ 35,000.00            |
| 66       | Traffic Control - East Providence Police Detail              | 1        | ALLOW | \$ 350,000.00            | \$ 350,000.00           | \$ 350,000.00  | \$ 350,000.00           | \$ 350,000.00      | \$ 350,000.00           | \$ 350,000.00    | \$ 350,000.00           |
| 67       | Loam and Seed Restoration                                    | 500      | SY    | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 500.00               | \$ 10.00       | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 13.00           | \$ 6,500.00             | \$ 20.00         | \$ 10,000.00            |
| 68       | Support of Existing Utilities Allowance                      | 1        | ALLOW | \$ 25,000.00             | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 25,000.00       | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 25,000.00     | \$ 25,000.00            |
|          |  |          |       |                          | <b>\$ 21,383,243.00</b> |                | <b>\$ 21,491,420.00</b> |                    | <b>\$ 23,812,679.98</b> |                  | <b>\$ 29,604,400.00</b> |